## 10/26/2017

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30



103677992

U	U.S. Inited-Sta	DEPAR ates Pat				
	K	OCT	26	2017	in page	

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	Name: Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2581 East Kercher Road				
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Goshen				
Corporation- State:	State: Indiana				
Other	Country:United States Zip: 46528				
Citizenship (see guidelines)UNITED STATES					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	[ <del></del>				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) 10.25.17	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware				
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
Other_RELEASE	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	· ·				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Reel/Frame 4926/0506				
See Attachment	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	The state of the s				
See Attachment					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: WELLS FARGO BANK	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_190.00				
MAC R4058-017					
Street Address: 7711 PLANTATION ROAD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	⊠ Enclosed				
City:ROANOKE	8. Payment Information:				
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 24019					
Phone Number: 540-561-2363	10/31/2017 DTIMBERL 00000003 73188923				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: valerie.garst@wellsfargo.com	Authorized User Name 48.69 0p				
9. Signature: Mark & Lavaria	86 F0:8582 October 35. 2017 156 68 00				
Signature	Date				
Trena B. Swain, Assistant Vice President	Total number of pages including cover 6				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### Assignment details

4926/0506: SECURITY INTEREST

Dec 20, 2012

4926/0506

Pages

Assignor

SUPREME INDIANA OPERATIONS, INC.

Entity type/citizenship CORPORATION/DELAWARE

Dec 19, 2012

Serial

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 300 N. MERIDIAN STREET

Entity type/citizenship NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION/UNITED STATES

Correspondent CLAYTON J. STALLBAUMER, MCGUIREWOODS LLP

77 WEST WACKER DRIVE **SUITE 4100** CHICAGO, IL 60601-1818

**SUITE 1600** 

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-1751

Properties (7 total)

1. INER-CITY VAN

International Registration registration

Mark image

73188923

Oct 11, 1978

1137829 Jul 15, 1980

2. SUPREME

Registrant(s): Supreme Corporation

Registrant(s): SUPREME CORPORATION

Domestic representative

View in TSDR

73389568

Sep 27, 1982

1249791

Aug 30, 1983

3. CLASSIC AMERICAN TROLLEYS, BY SUPREME

Registrant(s): Supreme Corporation

CLUSIC AMERICA: TROLLEYS, BY SUPRIALE

View in TSDR

75299902

May 28, 1997

2345913

Apr 25, 2000

4. TOURLINER

Registrant(s): Supreme Corporation

**TOURLINER** 

View in TSDR

77004022

Sep 21, 2006

3307935 Oct 9, 2007

5. KOLD KING

Registrant(s): Supreme Corporation

KOLD KING

View in TSDR

78604148

Apr 7, 2005

3137188

Aug 29, 2006

6. VANSCAPER

Registrant(s): Supreme Corporation

VANSCAPER

View in TSDR

Serial	Registration	International registration	Mark image  while the statement of the s
78604156	3319885		
Apr 7, 2005	Oct 23, 2007		
7. STARTRANS			
Registrant(s): Supreme Corporation			STARTRANS
	,		View in TSDR
M7 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		100 1 00 00	in the control de de marches de control de c
78604164	3140466		
Apr 7, 2005	Sep 5, 2006		

TRADEMARĶ<sub>0/25/2017</sub> REEL: 006205 FRAME: 0017 October <u>45</u>, 2017

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark Reel/Frame 4926/0506 Please release the Wells Fargo Bank National Association Assignee on Trademark Assignment 4926/0506, to Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc. (see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain, Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006205 FRAME: 0018



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 28, 2012

PTAS

CLAYTON J. STALLBAUMER, MCGUIREWOODS LLP 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE SUITE 4100 CHICAGO; IL 60601-1818

900242024

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/20/2012

REEL/FRAME: 4926/0506 NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

SUPREME INDIANA OPERATIONS, INC.

DOC DATE: 12/19/2012 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE

AGENT

CITIZENSHIP: UNITED STATES

ENTITY: NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION

300 N. MERIDIAN STREET SUITE 1600

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-1751

SERIAL NUMBER: 73188923

FILING DATE: 10/11/1978

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1137829

REGISTRATION DATE: 07/15/1980

MARK: INER-CITY VAN

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73389568

FILING DATE: 09/27/1982

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1249791 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/30/1983

MARK: SUPREME

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006205 FRAME: 0019 4926/0506 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 75299902 FILING DATE: 05/28/1997
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2345913 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/25/2000
MARK: CLASSIC AMERICAN TROLLEYS, BY SUPREME

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77004022 FILING DATE: 09/21/2006
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3307935 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/09/2007
MARK: TOURLINER
DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78604148 FILING DATE: 04/07/2005 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3137188 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/29/2006 MARK: KOLD KING

SERIAL NUMBER: 78604156 FILING DATE: 04/07/2005
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3319885 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/23/2007
MARK: VANSCAPER
DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78604164 FILING DATE: 04/07/2005 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3140466 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/05/2006 MARK: STARTRANS DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006205 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 10/26/2017**